
PIPING AND DANCING
ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND

CANTERBURY WEST COAST CENTRE

DANCING COMPETITION      8th JUNE 2019 (& 7th) 

Commencing 8.30am, Saturday 8th June
(& the evening of Friday 7th June if entry numbers require)

Middleton Grange Performing Arts Centre
50 Acacia Ave, Upper Riccarton, Christchurch

(closest entry is from Arthur Street)

Adjudicators
Adele Swanson - Gisborne

Madison Horman - Wellington

Jamie-Lee Tuuta - Christchurch  Lunchtime & Emergency

This is an E-Form pdf. Fill it out on-screen, save, print out, & post 

Competition Secretary
Colleen Thorman
268 Hoon Hay Rd
Christchurch 8025

Entries close Wed 9th May 2019
No late entries will be accepted

Conducted under the rules of Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand (Inc)
Permit issued by Cushla Piesse MNZM - 4th March 2019 

Incorporating
Three South Island Championship Titles &

sixteen Canterbury West Coast Centre Championships 



PIPING AND DANCING ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND  |  CANTERBURY WEST COAST CENTRE

ENTRY FORM
JUNE 2019

Competitor Name Mr            Mrs          Miss           Master

Number & Street

Suburb

City

Postcode

Date of Birth

Dance Teacher

Registration Number

EmailPhone

By entering this competition or event, I agree to hereby grant the Piping and 
Dancing Association of New Zealand the right to use my name and image in 
any media publication, website or Association publications.

Yes

Electing No
If you elect NOT to grant the Association the right to use your 
image, it is your responsibility to remove yourself from 
situations where photos are likely to be taken, such as presenta-
tion time. The Association does not guarantee that your image 
will not be published as part of a larger group or performance 
photograph, and by participating in the competition or event 
you automatically waive your rights in respect of such images.

No

Myself

Elect

Elector Parent/Legal Guardian (if under 16 years of age)

Name (of Parent/Legal Guardian)

I have read and understood the Conditions of Entry on Page 5 

PAGE 2 OF 5  

Yes No

Special Restricted Classes A:  For dancers who have NEVER won a Most Points or Runner Up Most Points Prize

Tick the events you wish to enter 

Novice Highland Fling Under 14 Years01

For dancers who have NEVER won a 1st (in any event)

$3.50Event 1 Novice Trophy

Class A - Special Event - Under 14 Years - Highland Fling  MERIT AWARD

Class A - Special Event - Under 14 Years - Sword Dance

Class A - Special Event - Under 14 Years - Irish Jig

02

03

04

$4.00

$3.50

$3.50

Special Restricted Classes B:  For dancers who haven’t won a Most Points or Runner Up Most Points Prize IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS

Class B - Special Event - Under 14 Years - Highland Reel

Class B - Special Event - Under 14 Years - Seann Triubhas   MERIT AWARD

Class B - Special Event - Under 14 Years - Irish Hornpipe

05

06

07

$3.50

$4.00

$3.50

Alyson Frater Trophy
Most Points Special Class A

Events 2, 3 & 4

6 Years & Under - Highland Fling

6 Years & Under - Irish Jig  MERIT AWARD

08

09

$3.50

$4.00

Anderson Trophy - Most Points 6 & Under
Tuuta Family Trophy - Runner Up 6 & Under

Events 8 & 9

Under 8 Years - Highland Fling  MWS  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

Under 8 Years - Irish Jig  MWS  

Under 8 Years - Sailors Hornpipe  MWS  

10

11

12

$4.50

$3.50

$3.50

Vicky Cornish Trophy - Most Points Under 8
Juliann Simeonidis Trophy - Runner Up Under 8

Events 10, 11 & 12

Under 10 Years - Sword Dance  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP13 $4.50

This is an E-Form pdf. Fill it out on-screen, save, print out, & post
Entries close 9th May 2019

continued page 3  

Joyce Stephens Trophy
Most Points Special Class B

Events 5, 6 & 7



8 & Under 10 Years - Highland Fling  MWS

8 & Under 10 Years - Irish Jig  MWS

8 & Under 10 Years - Sailors Hornpipe  MWS

14

15

16

$3.50

$3.50

$3.50

Lynley Brown Trophy - Most Points Under 10
John McDonnell Trophy - Runner Up Under 10

Events 14, 15 & 16

Under 11 Years - Irish Jig  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP17 $4.50

Under 12 Years - Highland Fling  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP18 $4.50

10 & Under 12 Years - Seann Triubhas  MWS

10 & Under 12 Years - Sailors Hornpipe  MWS

10 & Under 12 Years - Irish Jig  MWS

19

20

21

$3.50

$3.50

$3.50

Brian North Trophy - Most Points Under 12
Tanner Family Trophy - Runner Up Under 12

Events 19, 20 & 21

Under 13 Years - Sword Dance  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP22 $4.50

Under 14 Years - Irish Jig  MWS  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

Under 14 Years - Highland Reel  MWS  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

23

24

$5.00

$5.00

Rhondda Webb Trophy - Most Points Under 14
Washington Trophy - Runner Up Under 14

Events 23, 24 & 25

12 & Under 14 Years - Sailors Hornpipe  MWS25 $4.00

Under 14 Years Boys - Highland Fling

Under 14 Years Boys - Irish Jig   MERIT AWARD

26

27

$3.50

$4.00

Gregory Corbett Trophy - Most Points Boys
Events 26 & 27

Under 16 Years - Irish Jig Double Time  SOUTH ISLAND CHAMPIONSHIP

Under 16 Years - Seann Triubhas  MWS  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

Under 16 Years - Reel O’Tulloch  MWS

Under 16 Years - Irish Hornpipe  MWS

28

29

30

31

$6.00

$5.00

$4.50

$4.50

Jenette Mackie Trophy - Most Points Under 16
Zaloum Trophy - Runner Up Under 16

Events 29, 30 & 31
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Under 18 Years - Highland Reel  MWS  SOUTH ISLAND CHAMPIONSHIP

Under 18 Years - Highland Fling  MWS  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

Under 18 Years - Irish Reel  MWS  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

32

33

34

$6.00

$5.00

$5.00

Adrienne Haberfield Trophy - Most Points Under 18
Michael Gudgeon Trophy - Runner Up Under 18

Events 32, 33 & 34

Open - Sword Dance  SOUTH ISLAND CHAMPIONSHIP

Open - Seann Triubhas  MWS  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

Open - Irish Jig Single Time  MWS  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

Open - Irish Reel  MWS  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

35

36

37

38

$6.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

P&M King Trophy - Most Points Open
C Piesse Trophy - Runner Up Open

Events 35, 36, 37 & 38

18 Years & Over - Highland Reel  MWS  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

18 Years & Over - Reel O’Tulloch  MWS  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

18 Years & Over - Irish Jig Double Time  MWS  CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

39

40

41

$6.00

$5.00

$5.00

Sub Total of Event Entry Fees  $

Unlimited Door Entry / Admin Fee
& Emailed Programme*  $

Sponsorship/Donation (from pg 4)  $

TOTAL  $

Paid by Direct Banking

Paid by Cheque

Direct Banking Account Number  03-0855-0418525-00
Use Dancers Name as reference
Make cheques payable to ‘Piping & Dancing Assn of NZ, CWCC Centre’

Send entries to:

Date of direct credit

Competition Secretary
Colleen Thorman
268 Hoon Hay Rd
Christchurch 8025

$15.00

*One per family



PIPING AND DANCING ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND  |  CANTERBURY WEST COAST CENTRE

SPONSORSHIP FORM
JUNE 2019

Name Mr            Mrs          Miss           Master

Number & Street

Suburb

City & Postcode Email

Phone

Are you available to make the presentation of the event you have sponsored if it is a Championship event?

Name of Presenter
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Tick the event/s you wish to sponsor 

Novice Highland Fling U14 yrs

Class A Special U14 - Highland Fling MERIT AWARD

Class A Special U14 - Sword Dance

Class A Special U14 - Irish Jig

Class B Special U14 - Highland Reel

Class B Special U14 - Seann Triubhas MERIT AWARD

Class B Special U14 - Irish Hornpipe

6 & Under - Highland Fling

6 & Under - Irish Jig MERIT AWARD

U8 - Highland Fling CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

U8  - Irish Jig  

U8  - Sailors Hornpipe

U10  - Sword Dance CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

8 & U10 - Highland Fling

8 & U10 - Irish Jig

8 & U10 - Sailors Hornpipe

U11 - Irish Jig CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

U12 - Highland Fling CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

10 & U12 - Seann Triubhas

10 & U12 - Sailors Hornpipe

10 & U12 - Irish Jig

  

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

$10.00

$10.50

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.50

$10.00

$10.00

$10.50

$15.00

$10.00

$10.00

$15.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$15.00

$15.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

The CWCC would greatly appreciate sponsorship and/or a donation 
This is an E-Form pdf. Fill it out on-screen, save, print out, & post

Presentation person

Name to appear in programme

Myself Other

Yes No

U13 Sword Dance CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

U14 - Irish Jig CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

U14 - Highland Reel CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

12 & U14 - Sailors Hornpipe

U14 Boys - Highland Fling

U14 Boys - Irish Jig  MERIT AWARD

U16 - Irish Jig Double Time S. I. CHAMPIONSHIP

U16 - Seann Triubhas CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

U16 - Reel O’Tulloch

U16 - Irish Hornpipe

U18 - Highland Reel S.I. CHAMPIONSHIP

U18 - Highland Fling CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

U18 - Irish Reel CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

Open - Sword Dance S.I. CHAMPIONSHIP

Open - Seann Triubhas CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

Open - Irish Jig S.T. CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

Open - Irish Reel CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

18 & Over - Highland Reel CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

18 & Over - Reel O’Tulloch CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

18 & Over - Irish Jig D.T. CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL SPONSORSHIP  $

Paid by Direct Banking

Paid by Cheque

Direct Banking Account Number  03-0855-0418525-00
Use Name and SPONSOR as reference
Make cheques payable to ‘Piping & Dancing Assn of NZ, CWCC Centre’

Date of direct credit

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$70.00

$30.00

$25.00

$25.00

$70.00

$30.00

$30.00

$70.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

Many Thanks

or a DONATION  $



PIPING AND DANCING ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND  |  CANTERBURY WEST COAST CENTRE

CENTRE PRIZES
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South Island Championships
1st Sash $30  |  2nd Sash $20  |  3rd Sash $12  (If 15 or more entries: 4th $8)  (If 20 or more: 5th $6)

Championships Under 18 Years
1st Sash $15  |  2nd $12  |  3rd $8  (If 15 or more entries: 4th $6)  (If 20 or more: 5th $5)

Championships Under 16 Years
1st Sash $12  |  2nd $10  |  3rd $7  (If 15 or more entries: 4th $6)  (If 20 or more: 5th $5)

Championships Under 14 Years
1st Sash $10  |  2nd Rosette $8  |  3rd Rosette $6  (If 15 or more entries: 4th Rosette $5)  (If 20 or more: 5th Rosette $4)

Championships Under 12 Years
1st Sash  |  2nd Rosette  |  3rd Rosette  (If 15 or more entries: 4th Rosette)  (If 20 or more: 5th Rosette)

Under 18 Years, 18 Years & Over and Open
1st $12  |  2nd $8  |  3rd $6  (If 15 or more entries: 4th $5)  (If 20 or more: 5th $4)

12 & Under 14 Years and Under 16 Years
1st $10  |  2nd $7  |  3rd $5  (If 15 or more entries: 4th $4)  (If 20 or more: 5th $3)

Special Restricted Events Class A & B and Merit Awards
(Special Medals)  1st Medal  |  2nd Medal  |  3rd Medal  (If 15 or more entries: 4th Medal)  (If 20 or more: 5th Medal)

All other events
1st Medal  |  2nd Medal  |  3rd Medal  (If 15 or more entries: 4th Medal)  (If 20 or more: 5th Medal)

CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

All fees must accompany entry form, or direct credit confirmed, in order to be accepted.
Late entries will NOT be accepted.
All entries must be made on the official entry form - one form per dancer.
All competitors compete at their own risk, the PDANZ/CCW Centre accepts no responsibility for accidents, mishaps,
theft or loss of personal property.
All Championships Events will revert to an ordinary dance if less than 5 dancers compete. Entry and prize money
may be reduced accordingly.
Should there be insufficient entries for a Championship Event, late entries will be accepted on the day from other competitors
who are already in the competition, at the same fee original competitors already entered in the event have paid.
In the event of a tie, aggregate marks will be used in accordance with Rule 13.
Entry to the competition gives the PDANZ the right to record events, publish names, photos and other visual
material for promotion - see disclaimer page 2 of this document.
All other recording in the theatre during the competition is strictly prohibited.
For a refund of entry fees to be considered, a medical certificate must be received by the competition secretary
by Thursday 6th June 2019. Fees shall be refunded only at the discretion of the Centre Executive.
The Executive Committee of the CWC Centre reserve the right to alter the programme of events in any
manner deemed necessary.
Any person found damaging the venue property will be liable for the full restitution, and if they are a competitor,
they will forfeit the right to compete.
All competitors must be registered with the PDANZ for the year ending 30 June 2019.
Current membership cards must be produced when uplifting competitor’s number.
Piper fees of 60 cents per event (or $1 for South Island Championships) are included in the entry fee.
An administration fee of $15.00 per family will apply in lieu of a door charge, and includes an emailed programme.
Special Restricted Classes A:  For dancers who have NEVER won a Most Points or Runner Up Most Points Prize.
Special Restricted Classes B:  For dancers who haven’t won a Most Points or Runner Up Most Points Prize in the last 12 months.
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