

PIPING AND DANCING ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND

CANTERBURY WEST COAST CENTRE

DANCING COMPETITION

8th JUNE 2019 (& 7th)

Incorporating
Three South Island Championship Titles &
sixteen Canterbury West Coast Centre Championships

Commencing 8.30am, Saturday 8th June (& the evening of Friday 7th June if entry numbers require)

Middleton Grange Performing Arts Centre

50 Acacia Ave, Upper Riccarton, Christchurch (closest entry is from Arthur Street)

Adjudicators

Adele Swanson - Gisborne

Madison Horman - Wellington

Jamie-Lee Tuuta - Christchurch Lunchtime & Emergency

Conducted under the rules of Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand (Inc)
Permit issued by Cushla Piesse MNZM - 4th March 2019

Entries close Wed 9th May 2019 No late entries will be accepted

> Competition Secretary Colleen Thorman 268 Hoon Hay Rd Christchurch 8025

PIPING AND DANCING ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND | CANTERBURY WEST COAST CENTRE

This is an E-Form pdf. Fill it out on-screen, save, print out, & post Entries close 9th May 2019

ENTRY FORM

JUNE 2019

Competitor Name		Mr	Mrs	Miss	Master	
Number & Street						
Suburb	Date of Birth					
City	Dance Teacher					
Postcode	Registration Number					
Phone	Email					
By entering this competition or event, I agree to hereby grant the Piping and Dancing Association of New Zealand the right to use my name and image in any media publication, website or Association publications. Elect Yes No Elector Myself Parent/Legal Guardian (if under 16 years of age) Electing No If you elect NOT to grant the Association the right to use your image, it is your responsibility to remove yourself from situations where photos are likely to be taken, such as presentation time. The Association does not guarantee that your image will not be published as part of a larger group or performance photograph, and by participating in the competition or event you automatically waive your rights in respect of such images. Name (of Parent/Legal Guardian)					ourself from as presenta- t your image performance ion or event	
I have read and understood the Conditions of Entry on Page 5 Yes No						
Tick the events you wish to enter						
01 Novice Highland Fling Under 14 Years For dancers who have NEVER won a 1st (in any event)			Event	1 Novice Trophy	\$3.50	
02 Class A - Special Event - Under 14 Years - Highland Fling MERIT AWARD 03 Class A - Special Event - Under 14 Years - Sword Dance 04 Class A - Special Event - Under 14 Years - Irish Jig Special Restricted Classes A: For dancers who have NEVER won a Most Points or Runner Up Most Points Prize				\$3.50		
O5 Class B - Special Event - Under 14 Years - Highland Reel O6 Class B - Special Event - Under 14 Years - Seann Triubhas MERIT AWARD O7 Class B - Special Event - Under 14 Years - Irish Hornpipe Special Restricted Classes B: For dancers who haven't won a Most Points or Runner Up Most Points Prize IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS			\$4.00			
08 6 Years & Under - Highland Fling 09 6 Years & Under - Irish Jig MERIT AWARD				Points 6 & Under ner Up 6 & Under Events 8 & 9		
Under 8 Years - Highland Fling MWS CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP Under 8 Years - Irish Jig MWS Under 8 Years - Sailors Hornpipe MWS Under 10 Years - Sword Dance CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP			\$3.50			

14 8 & Under 10 Years - Highland Fling MWS 15 8 & Under 10 Years - Irish Jig MWS 16 8 & Under 10 Years - Sailors Hornpipe MWS	Lynley Brown Trophy - Most Points Under 10 John McDonnell Trophy - Runner Up Under 10 Events 14, 15 & 16	\$3.50 \$3.50 \$3.50	
17 Under 11 Years - Irish Jig CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP			
18 Under 12 Years - Highland Fling CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP			
19			
22 Under 13 Years - Sword Dance CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP			
23 Under 14 Years - Irish Jig MWS CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 24 Under 14 Years - Highland Reel MWS CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP	Washington Trophy - Runner Up Under 14		
25 12 & Under 14 Years - Sailors Hornpipe MWS			
26 Under 14 Years Boys - Highland Fling 27 Under 14 Years Boys - Irish Jig MERIT AWARD	Gregory Corbett Trophy - Most Points Boys Events 26 & 27	\$3.50 \$4.00	
28 Under 16 Years - Irish Jig Double Time SOUTH ISLAND CHAMPIONSHIP 29 Under 16 Years - Seann Triubhas MWS CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 30 Under 16 Years - Reel O'Tulloch MWS 31 Under 16 Years - Irish Hornpipe MWS	Jenette Mackie Trophy - Most Points Under 16 Zaloum Trophy - Runner Up Under 16 Events 29, 30 & 31	\$6.00 \$5.00 \$4.50 \$4.50	
Under 18 Years - Highland Reel MWS SOUTH ISLAND CHAMPIONSHIP Under 18 Years - Highland Fling MWS CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP Under 18 Years - Highland Fling MWS CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP Under 18 Years - Irish Reel MWS CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP Events 32, 33 & 34			
35 Open - Sword Dance SOUTH ISLAND CHAMPIONSHIP 36 Open - Seann Triubhas MWS CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 37 Open - Irish Jig Single Time MWS CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 38 Open - Irish Reel MWS CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP	P&M King Trophy - Most Points Open C Piesse Trophy - Runner Up Open Events 35, 36, 37 & 38	\$6.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.00	
39 18 Years & Over - Highland Reel MWS CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 40 18 Years & Over - Reel O'Tulloch MWS CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 41 18 Years & Over - Irish Jig Double Time MWS CWCC CHAMPION	NSHIP	\$6.00 \$5.00 \$5.00	
Paid by Direct Banking Date of direct credit Paid by Cheque Direct Banking Account Number 03-0855-0418525-00 Use Dancers Name as reference	Sub Total of Event Entry Fees \$ Unlimited Door Entry / Admin Fee & Emailed Programme* \$ Sponsorship/Donation (from pg 4) \$ TOTAL \$	\$15.00	
Make cheques payable to 'Piping & Dancing Assn of NZ, CWCC Centre' *One per fam Send entries to: Competition Secretary			

Send entries to: Competition Secretary
Colleen Thorman

Colleen Thorman 268 Hoon Hay Rd Christchurch 8025

PIPING AND DANCING ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND | CANTERBURY WEST COAST CENTRE

The CWCC would greatly appreciate sponsorship and/or a donation

This is an E-Form pdf. Fill it out on-screen, save, print out, & post

Use Name and SPONSOR as reference

Make cheques payable to 'Piping & Dancing Assn of NZ, CWCC Centre'

SPONSORSHIP FORM

JUNE 2019

Name	Mr Mrs Miss Master					
Number & Street						
Suburb	Phone					
City & Postcode	Email					
Name to appear in programme						
Are you available to make the presentation of the event you have sponsored if it is a Championship event? Yes No						
Presentation person Myself Other Name of Pres	enter					
Tick the event/s you wish to sponsor						
 \$10.00 Novice Highland Fling U14 yrs \$10.50 Class A Special U14 - Highland Fling MERIT AWARD \$10.00 Class A Special U14 - Sword Dance \$10.00 Class A Special U14 - Irish Jig \$10.00 Class B Special U14 - Highland Reel 	 \$30.00 U13 Sword Dance CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP \$30.00 U14 - Irish Jig CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP \$30.00 U14 - Highland Reel CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP \$15.00 12 & U14 - Sailors Hornpipe \$15.00 U14 Boys - Highland Fling 					
06 \$10.50 Class B Special U14 - Seann Triubhas MERIT AWARD 07 \$10.00 Class B Special U14 - Irish Hornpipe 08 \$10.00 6 & Under - Highland Fling 09 \$10.50 6 & Under - Irish Jig MERIT AWARD 10 \$15.00 U8 - Highland Fling CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP	\$15.00 U14 Boys - Irish Jig MERIT AWARD 28 \$70.00 U16 - Irish Jig Double Time S. I. CHAMPIONSHIP 29 \$30.00 U16 - Seann Triubhas CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 30 \$25.00 U16 - Reel O'Tulloch 31 \$25.00 U16 - Irish Hornpipe					
11	\$70.00 U18 - Highland Reel S.I. CHAMPIONSHIP 33 \$30.00 U18 - Highland Fling CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 34 \$30.00 U18 - Irish Reel CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 35 \$70.00 Open - Sword Dance S.I. CHAMPIONSHIP					
15 \$10.00 8 & U10 - Irish Jig 16 \$10.00 8 & U10 - Sailors Hornpipe 17 \$15.00 U11 - Irish Jig CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP	36 \$30.00 Open - Seann Triubhas CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 37 \$30.00 Open - Irish Jig S.T. CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 38 \$30.00 Open - Irish Reel CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP					
18 \$15.00 U12 - Highland Fling CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 19 \$10.00 10 & U12 - Seann Triubhas 20 \$10.00 10 & U12 - Sailors Hornpipe	 \$30.00 18 & Over - Highland Reel CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP \$30.00 18 & Over - Reel O'Tulloch CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP \$30.00 18 & Over - Irish Jig D.T. CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 					
21 \$10.00 10 & U12 - Irish Jig	TOTAL SPONSORSHIP \$					
Paid by Direct Banking Date of direct credit	or a DONATION \$					
Paid by Cheque Direct Banking Account Number 03-0855-0418525-00	Many Thanks					

PAGE 4 OF 5

CENTRE PRIZES

South Island Championships

1st Sash \$30 | 2nd Sash \$20 | 3rd Sash \$12 (If 15 or more entries: 4th \$8) (If 20 or more: 5th \$6)

Championships Under 18 Years

1st Sash \$15 | 2nd \$12 | 3rd \$8 (If 15 or more entries: 4th \$6) (If 20 or more: 5th \$5)

Championships Under 16 Years

1st Sash \$12 | 2nd \$10 | 3rd \$7 (If 15 or more entries: 4th \$6) (If 20 or more: 5th \$5)

Championships Under 14 Years

1st Sash \$10 | 2nd Rosette \$8 | 3rd Rosette \$6 (If 15 or more entries: 4th Rosette \$5) (If 20 or more: 5th Rosette \$4)

Championships Under 12 Years

1st Sash | 2nd Rosette | 3rd Rosette (If 15 or more entries: 4th Rosette) (If 20 or more: 5th Rosette)

Under 18 Years, 18 Years & Over and Open

1st \$12 | 2nd \$8 | 3rd \$6 (If 15 or more entries: 4th \$5) (If 20 or more: 5th \$4)

12 & Under 14 Years and Under 16 Years

1st \$10 | 2nd \$7 | 3rd \$5 (If 15 or more entries: 4th \$4) (If 20 or more: 5th \$3)

Special Restricted Events Class A & B and Merit Awards

(Special Medals) 1st Medal | 2nd Medal | 3rd Medal (If 15 or more entries: 4th Medal) (If 20 or more: 5th Medal)

All other events

1st Medal | 2nd Medal | 3rd Medal (If 15 or more entries: 4th Medal) (If 20 or more: 5th Medal)

CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

- All fees must accompany entry form, or direct credit confirmed, in order to be accepted.
- Late entries will NOT be accepted.
- All entries must be made on the official entry form one form per dancer.
- All competitors compete at their own risk, the PDANZ/CCW Centre accepts no responsibility for accidents, mishaps, theft or loss of personal property.
- All Championships Events will revert to an ordinary dance if less than 5 dancers compete. Entry and prize money may be reduced accordingly.
- Should there be insufficient entries for a Championship Event, late entries will be accepted on the day from other competitors who are already in the competition, at the same fee original competitors already entered in the event have paid.
- In the event of a tie, aggregate marks will be used in accordance with Rule 13.
- Entry to the competition gives the PDANZ the right to record events, publish names, photos and other visual material for promotion - see disclaimer page 2 of this document.
- All other recording in the theatre during the competition is strictly prohibited.
- For a refund of entry fees to be considered, a medical certificate must be received by the competition secretary by Thursday 6th June 2019. Fees shall be refunded only at the discretion of the Centre Executive.
- The Executive Committee of the CWC Centre reserve the right to alter the programme of events in any manner deemed necessary.
- Any person found damaging the venue property will be liable for the full restitution, and if they are a competitor, they will forfeit the right to compete.
- All competitors must be registered with the PDANZ for the year ending 30 June 2019.
- Current membership cards must be produced when uplifting competitor's number.
- Piper fees of 60 cents per event (or \$1 for South Island Championships) are included in the entry fee.
- An administration fee of \$15.00 per family will apply in lieu of a door charge, and includes an emailed programme.
- Special Restricted Classes A: For dancers who have NEVER won a Most Points or Runner Up Most Points Prize.
- Special Restricted Classes B: For dancers who haven't won a Most Points or Runner Up Most Points Prize in the last 12 months.